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PROBLEMS OF CULTURE AND POWER IN THE
MODERN WORLD

Monday, September 9th
8:30 a.m.

Breakfast meeting of Chairmen, Co-chairmen, and Board of Directors
T o help integrate the Conference discussion, Professor Lyman Bryson will

serve as chairman at each session, with a co-chairman.

10:00 a.m.
F. S. C. NORTHROP, Yale University, Co-chairman

Discussion of1

EFFECTS OF RELIGION AND OTHER SOCIAL AND CUL-
TURAL INFLUENCES UPON POWER RELATIONSHIPS

based on papers by

BEN ZION BOKSER, Forest Hills Jewish Center
DWIGHT J. BRADLEY, Religious Associates, National Citizens Political

Action Committee
NELS F. S. F E R R E , Andover Newton Theological School
PHILIPP FRANK, Harvard University
S. I. HAYAKAWA, Illinois Institute of Technology3

F. ERNEST JOHNSON, Teachers College, Columbia University
WENDELL JOHNSON, State University of Iowa2

ALICE JOSEPH, Rockland State Hospital3

L E O N L. M A T T H I A S , St. Michael's College

WILLIAM STUART NELSON, Howard University
F. S. C. NORTHROP, Yale University
WILLIAM W. SWEET, University of Chicago2

ORDWAY TEAD, Board of Higher Education, City of New York
LAURA THOMPSON, Society for Applied Anthropology8

RADOSLAV A. TSANOFF, Rice Institute

2:30 p.m.
ROBERT J. HAVIGHURST, University of Chicago, Co-chairman

Discussion of1

THE TRANSMISSION AND TRANSFORMATION OF CUL-
TURES AND THE RELATION OF THESE PROCESSES TO

THE PROBLEM OF AGGRESSIVENESS
based on papers by

FRANZ ALEXANDER, Chicago Institute for Psychoanalysis
EDWIN CASADY

LAWRENCE K. FRANK, Caroline Zachry Institute of Human Development
ARNOLD GESELL, Yak University
ROBERT J. HAVIGHURST, University of Chicago
I. L. KANDEL, Teachers College, Columbia University
GEORGE F. ROHRLICH, United States Department of State
RUTH STRANG, Teachers College, Columbia University
GUSTAVE E. VON GRUNEBAUM, University of Chicago
QUINCY WRIGHT, University of Chicago

8:30 p.m.
CLYDE KLUCKHOHN, Harvard University, Co-chairman

Discussion of1

THE NATURE OF WESTERN CULTURE WITH PARTICU-
LAR REFERENCE TO THE TENDENCY TOWARD

AGGRESSIVENESS
based on papers by

DAVID BIDNEY, The Viking Fund I
QUIRINUS BREEN, University of OretoiM. Y.



RALPH T . FLEWELLING, University of Southern California
MARK GRAUBARD, United States Department of Agriculture
CLYDE KLUCKHOHN, Harvard University3

FLORENCE R. KLUCKHOHN, Wellesley College3

HENRY MARGENALT, Yale University
HANS J. MORGENTHAU, University of Chicago
CHARLES MORRIS, University of Chicago
WALTER G. MUELDER, Boston University
TALCOTT PARSONS, Harvard University

Tuesday, September 10th
8:30 a.m.

Breakfast business meeting of the members of the Conference on
Science, Philosophy and Religion, to assay results of the annual
meeting, to transact necessary business of the corporation, including
election of officers and new members.

10:00 a.m.

CARLETON S. COON, Harvard University, Co-chairman

Discussion of1

PROBLEMS OF THE INTEGRATION OF HUMAN
CULTURE

based on papers by

ELIOT D. CHAPPLE, The Chappie Company8

WILLIAM G. CONSTABLE, Museum of Fine Arts, Boston
CARLETON S. COON, Harvard University8

JAMES K. FINCH, Columbia University
CHARLES S. JOHNSON, Fisk University2

HOWARD MUMFORD JONES, Harvard University
JOHN LAFARGE, S.J., 'America
RALPH LINTON, Columbia University
WILLIAM P. MONTAGUE, Columbia University
SWAMI NlKHILANANDA, Ramakrishna-Vivekananda Center
HENRY NORRIS RUSSELL, Princeton University

2:30 p.m.
LOUIS WlRTH, University of Chicago, Co-chairman

Discussion of1

IDEAS AND IDEALS AS SOURCES OF POWER
IN THE MODERN WORLD

based on papers by

RUDOLF ALLERS, Catholic University of America
EDGAR S. BRIGHTMAN, Boston University
ELI GlNZBERG, Columbia University
MICHAEL A. HEILPERIN, Bristol Myers Company



KARL N. LLEWELLYN, Columbia University2

LINCOLN REIS, Bard College
ALBERT SALOMON, New School for1 Social Research
MALCOLM P. SHARP, University of Chicago
LOUIS WiRTH, University of Chicago2

8:30 p.m.
ERNEST C. COLWELL, University of Chicago, presiding

Public Meeting
CULTURE AND POWER IN THE MODERN WORLD

Panel discussion by LYMAN BRYSON, Teachers College, Columbia University
and

CARYL P. HASKINS, Union College

Comment by R. M. MAClVER, Columbia University
(at Mandel Hall, University Avenue and Fifty-seventh Street)

Wednesday, September 11th
10:00 a.m.

CHARLES S. JOHNSON, Fisk University, Co-chairman

Discussion of1

THE ROLE OF POLITICAL POWER AS DIVISIVE AND AS
INTEGRATING FACTOR IN THE MODERN WORLD

based on papers by

ALFRED L. BURT, University of Minnesota
KARL W. DEUTSCH, Massachusetts Institute of Technology2

FRIEDRICH ENGEL-JANOSI, Catholic University of America
T H O M A S K. F I N L E T T E R

WALDEMAR GURIAN, Notre Dame University
GEORGE B. DE HUSZAR, Encyclopedia Britannica
JAMES MARSHALL, Board of Education. City of New York
PITMAN B. POTTER, American University
HENRY N. WlEMAN, University of Chicago

2:30 p.m.

A CRITIQUE OF THE CONFERENCE ON SCIENCE, PHIL-
OSOPHY AND RELIGION WITH SPECIAL REFERENCE TO

THE SEVENTH ANNUAL MEETING
Discussion by1

LYMAN BRYSON, Teachers College, Columbia University
LOUIS FINKELSTEIN, Jewish Theological Seminary of America
ROBERT J. HAVIGHURST, University of Chicago
R. M. MAClVER, Columbia University
JOHN COURTNEY MURRAY, S.J., America
WILHELM PAUCK, University of Chicago
GERALD G. WALSH, S.J., Thought
LOUIS WIRTH, University of Chicago

1 Papers and written discussion available in mimeographed form. All oral discussion off the
record.

* Text not received before program in press.
3 In collaboration.
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PARTICIPANTS IN PROGRAM*

Swami Akhilananda, Vedanta Society of Boston

Franz Alexander, Chicago Institute for Psychoanalysis

Warder C. Allee, University of Chicago

Rudolf Allers, Catholic University nf America

James M. Barker

David Baumgardt, Library of Congress

David Bidney, The Viking Fund

Edward W. Blakeman, University of Michigan

W. B. Blakemore, Jr.

Ben Zion Bokser, Forest Hills Jewish Center

G. A. Borgese, University of Chicago

Dwight J. Bradley, Religious Associates, National Citizens Political

Action Committee

Robert J. Braidwood, University of Chicago

Quirinus Breen, University of Oregon

Edgar S. Brightman, Boston University

Henry W. Brosin, University of Chicago

Lyman Bryson, Teachers College, Columbia University

Alfred L. Burt, University of Minnesota

Douglas Bush, Harvard University

Euryalo Cannabrava, College of Pedro II, Rio de Janiero, Brazil

Daniel M. Cantwell, St. Mary of the Lake Seminary

Edwin Casady

R. C. Chalmers, Toronto

Eliot D. Chappie, The Chappie Company

Stewart G. Cole, Bureau for Intercultural Education

Ernest C. Colwell, University of Chicago

George P. Conger, University of Minnesota

William G. Constable, Museum of Fine Arts, Boston

Carleton S. Coon, Harvard University

Warren P. Cortelyou, Roosevelt College

M. V. Darchambeau, United Nations Educational, Scientific and
Cultural Organization

Karl W. Deutsch, Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Fred Eggan, University of Chicago

Edwin R. Embree, The Rosenwald Fund

Herbert Emmerich, University of Chicago

Friedrich Engel-Janosi, Catholic University of America

Nels F. S. Ferre, Andover Newton Theological School

James K. Finch, Columbia University

Louis Finkelstein, Jewish Theological Seminary of America

Thomas K. Finletter

Ralph Tyler Flewelling, University of Southern California

Erich Frank, Harvard University

Lawrence K. Frank, Caroline Zachry Institute for Human De-
velopment

Philipp Frank, Harvard University

Thomas M. French, Institute for Psychoanalysis

Ralph W. Gerard, University of Chicago

Arnold Gesell, Yale University

Eli Ginzberg, Columbia University

Erwin R. Goodenough, Yale University

Morris Goran, Roosevelt College

Robert A. Graham, S.J., "America"

Mark Graubard, United States Department of Agriculture

Horace M. Gray, University of Illinois

Leon Green, Northwestern University

Simon Greenberg, Jewish Theological Seminary of America

Waldemar Gurian, Notre Dame University

Chauncy D. Harris, University of Chicago

Robert C. Hartnett, S.J., University of Detroit

Charles Hartshorne, University of Chicago

Caryl P. Haskins, Union College

Robert J. Havighurst, University of Chicago

S. I. Hayakawa, Illinois Institute of Technology

Michael A. Heilperin, Bristol Myers Company

Melville J. Herskovits, Northwestern University

Arthur Hillman, Roosevelt College

Hudson Hoagland, The Worcester Foundation for Experimental
Biology

C. Leonard Huskins, University of Wisconsin

George B. de Huszar, "Encyclopedia Britannica"

Carl F. Huth, University of Chicago

Julian Huxley, United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural

Organization

Raphael Isaacs, Michael Reese Hospital

A. C. Ivy, Northwestern University
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Charles S. Johnson, Fisk University

F. Ernest Johnson, Teachers College, Columbia University

Wendell Johnson, State University of Iowa

Howard Mumford Jones, Harvard University

Alice Joseph, Rockland State Hospital

I. L. Kandel, Teachers College, Columbia University

Clyde Kluckhohn, Harvard University

Florence R. Kluckhohn, Wellesley College

Frank H. Knight, University of Chicago

John LaFarge, S. J., "America"

Alfred C. Lane

Reginald D. Lang, Carleton College

Irving J. Lee, Northwestern University

Wayne A. R. Leys, Roosevelt College

Ralph Linton, Columbia University

Karl N. Llewellyn, Columbia University

Alain L. Locke, Howard University

George Lundberg, University of Washington

R. M. Maclver, Columbia University

Siegfried Marck, Roosevelt College

Ralph Marcus, University of Chicago

Henry Margenau, Yale University

James Marshall, Board of Education, City of New York

Leon L. Matthias, St. Michael's College

Scudder Mekeel, University of Wisconsin

William P. Montague, Columbia University

Hans J. Morgenthau, University of Chicago

Charles Morris, University of Chicago

Charles Clayton Morrison, "The Christian Century"

O. Hobart Mowrer, Harvard University

Walter G. Muelder, Boston University

John Courtney Murray, S.J., "America"

A. J. Muste, Fellowship of Reconciliation

John U. Nef, University of Chicago

William Stuart Nelson, Howard University

Swamd Nikhilananda, Ramakrishna-Vivekananda Center

F. S. C. Northrop, Yale University

William F. Ogburn, University of Chicago

Talcott Parsons, Harvard University

DeWitt H. Parker, University of Michigan

Wilhclm Pauck, University of Chicago

Ralph Barton Perry, Harvard University

Gerald B. Phelan, Notre Dame University

Pitman B. Potter, American University

C. Herman Pritchett, University of Chicago

Harris F. Rail, Northwestern University

Lincoln Reis, Bard College

George F. Rohrlich, United States Department of State

Henry Norris Russell, Princeton University

Albert Salomon, New School for Social Research

Reinhold Schairer, World Education Service Council

Joseph J. Schwab, University of Chicago

Roy W. Sellars, University of Michigan

Malcolm P. Sharp, University of Chicago

Walter W. Sikes, Berea College

Ralph Simon, Congregation Rodfeizedek

Huston Smith, University of Denver

Ross Snyder, Chicago Theological Seminary

Mark Starr, International Ladies' Garment Workers' Union

Donald C. Stone, Executive Office of the President, Bureau of the

Budget

Ruth Strang, Teachers College, Columbia University

William W. Sweet, University of Chicago

Hilda Taba, University of Chicago

Sol Tax, University of Chicago

Ordway Tead, Board of Higher Education, City of New York

Laura Thompson, Society for Applied Anthropology

Radoslav A. Tsanoff, Rice Institute

Gustave E. von Grunebaum, University of Chicago

Joachim Wach, Brown University

Gerald G. Walsh, S.J., "Thought"

Henry N. Wieman, University of Chicago

M. L. Wilson, United States Department of Agriculture

Louis Wirth, University of Chicago

Quincy Wright, University of Chicago

James M. Yard, National Conference of Christians and Jews

^Writers of papers and comments,
and those expected to attend, as
of August 25th.


